subrogation-cum-special  power  of  attorney  dated  15.2.1996 

executed by the assured in this case, by highlighting the 

irrelevant clauses by bold letters:

“Letter of Subrogation & Special Power of Attorney”

To
M/s National insurance Co.Ltd.,

Dindigal

In consideration of your paying to us a sum of Rs. 
4,47,436.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand 
Four  Hundred  &  Thirty  Six  only)  in  respect  of 
loss/damage  to  the  under  mentioned  goods  and/or 
duly  payable  thereon  insured  under  policy  no. 
500703/21/24/95/007  issued  by  National  Insurance 
Co. Ltd., we hereby assign, transfer and abandon to 
you all our actionable rights, title and interest